accorded to the Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to
as �Board�, which term shall include any committee
constituted by the Board) to issue and allot 63,76,000
12% Redeemable Preference shares of Rs.10 each at a
premium of Rs.25/- per shares aggregating to Rs.
22,31,60,000/- (Rupees Twenty two crores Thirty-one lacs
Sixty Thousand only) to the Promoter/Co-promoter/
Strategic Investor, on the terms as prescribed hereunder:

a) The priority with respect to payment of dividend or
repayment of capital vis a vis equity shares: -

- Payment of Dividend or repayment of capital in
case of Preference shares shall have priority over